## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BEVERLY AIRPORT COMMISSION

Tuesday, February 7, 2023 @ 5:00 P.M.

## REMOTE MEETING ONLY

Pursuant to Chapter 107 of the Acts of 2022, Section 3, this meeting of the Beverly Regional Airport Commission will be conducted via remote participation only. For this meeting, members of the public who wish to attend may do so through the Google Meeting information provided below.

## Google Meet Joining Info

Video Call Link: https://meet.google.com/oif-rcpa-cep

Or Dial: (US) +1 925-621-0754 PIN: 775 303 470#

## **AGENDA**

- A. Call to Order
- B. Outline of process utilized by Preliminary Screening Committee presented by Chair of Committee and receive report and recommendation of final candidates.
- C. To consider or interview Scott Anderson for appointment as the Airport Manager for the Beverly Regional Airport.
- D. To consider or interview William Hamor for appointment as the Airport Manager for the Beverly Regional Airport.
- E. To consider or interview Gabriel Hanafin for appointment as the Airport Manager for the Beverly Regional Airport.
- F. To consider or interview James Nall for appointment as the Airport Manager for the Beverly Regional Airport.
- G. Discussion and possible vote for the selection of an individual for appointment as Airport Manager for the Beverly Regional Airport.
- H. Adjournment